HENFIELD COMMONS JOINT COMMITTEE AGENDA

Notice of a meeting of the Henfield Commons Joint Committee to be held at 10-00am on Friday 6" March
2026 in the Committee Room at Henfield Hall

Members: Clirs. Gill Perry (chair), Roger Noel, Josh Potts, Chris Simmonds, Mark Andrews

Tony Baker, John Willis (non-voting members)

Officers: Pete Crawford, Malin Andersson, Jake Everitt, Neal Matheson

1.

DECLARATION OF MEMBERS INTERESTS:

APOLOGIES

APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF 19/09/25

CHAIRMAN’S ANNOUNCEMENTS

MATTERS ARISING

OPEN FORUM /CORRESPONDENCE — Opportunity for members of the public to speak
TANYARD

HENFIELD COMMON

BROADMARE COMMON

.OREHAM COMMON

. BUDGET/EXPENDITURE - see table overleaf
.LOCAL GOVT REORGANISATION

.ANY OTHER BUSINESS?

DATE OF NEXT MEETINGS 6™ March 26 / 5" June '26 / 4" Sept ‘26

All meetings are held in the Committee Room at Henfield Hall and start at 10-00am.



Income
17/09/2025
16/02/2026

Expenditure
Date
01/05/2025
01/06/2025

25/06/2025
06/08/2025
07/08/2025
09/09/2025

11/09/2025
12/09/2025
12/09/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
19/11/2025
24/11/2025
03/12/2025

26/01/2026

29/01/2026
03/02/2026

Budget

Name of Supplier

Shaylers Funfair
Henfield Cons Vols

Name of Supplier
Stuart Brierly
Grasstex

DelWood
Sign Shed
Nick Blunt
Verdant Solutions Ltd

Rob Jochimsen

Ryman

Tesco

Grasstex

Stuart Brierly

Dolphin Ecological Services
Jewson

Jewson

Oz Group

Del Wood

ATS machinery
ATS machinery

£20,373

Future spend

Details Amount
Use of HC for fair 3 days 1125
Reimbursement for Friends tools 513
Total Income 1638
Details Cost
Green Waste Removal - Henfield Common 770
Mowing Henfield Common Bund June 250
Repairs/Replacement to timber bridge rails and

posts - Broadmere Common 340
No Horse Signs 37.61
Wooden gate - The Tanyard 1025
Floating Island - The Tanyard 1240
Cut and collect Henfield Commons and Tanyard 7145
Craft materials 10.4
Craft materials 7.08
Mowing Henfield Common bund Sep 250
Removal of arisings (marsh area) 300
Ecological Surveys - The Tanyard 1200
MOT Type-1 95.6
MOT Type-1 33.46
Halo thinning and veteran management 2097.02
Repairs/Replacement to timber bridge rails and

posts - Broadmere Common 380
Friends tools 221.4
Friends tools 292.32

Total Expenditure 15694.89

Balance remaining £6,316
TY metyal field gate refurb 800
Replacement of bollards and changing field
access 2379
Hedge cutting TY TBC
Easementreserve fund £28,260



