

HENFIELD COMMONS JOINT COMMITTEE AGENDA

Notice of a meeting of the **Henfield Commons Joint Committee** to be held at **10-00am on Friday 6th March 2026 in the Committee Room at Henfield Hall**

Members: Cllrs. Gill Perry (chair), Roger Noel, Josh Potts, Chris Simmonds, Mark Andrews
Tony Baker, John Willis (non-voting members)

Officers: Pete Crawford, Malin Andersson, Jake Everitt, Neal Matheson

1. **DECLARATION OF MEMBERS INTERESTS:**
2. **APOLOGIES**
3. **APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF 19/09/25**
4. **CHAIRMAN'S ANNOUNCEMENTS**
5. **MATTERS ARISING**
6. **OPEN FORUM /CORRESPONDENCE** – Opportunity for members of the public to speak
7. **TANYARD**
8. **HENFIELD COMMON**
9. **BROADMARE COMMON**
10. **OREHAM COMMON**
11. **BUDGET/EXPENDITURE** - see table overleaf
12. **LOCAL GOVT REORGANISATION**
13. **ANY OTHER BUSINESS?**

DATE OF NEXT MEETINGS 6th March '26 / 5th June '26 / 4th Sept '26

All meetings are held in the Committee Room at Henfield Hall and start at 10-00am.

	Name of Supplier	Details	Amount
Income			
17/09/2025	Shaylers Funfair	Use of HC for fair 3 days	1125
16/02/2026	Henfield Cons Vols	Reimbursement for Friends tools	513
		Total Income	1638

Expenditure

Date	Name of Supplier	Details	Cost
01/05/2025	Stuart Brierly	Green Waste Removal - Henfield Common	770
01/06/2025	Grasstex	Mowing Henfield Common Bund June	250
		Repairs/Replacement to timber bridge rails and posts - Broadmere Common	340
25/06/2025	Del Wood	No Horse Signs	37.61
06/08/2025	Sign Shed	Wooden gate - The Tanyard	1025
07/08/2025	Nick Blunt	Floating Island - The Tanyard	1240
09/09/2025	Verdant Solutions Ltd		
11/09/2025	Rob Jochimsen	Cut and collect Henfield Commons and Tanyard	7145
12/09/2025	Ryman	Craft materials	10.4
12/09/2025	Tesco	Craft materials	7.08
01/10/2025	Grasstex	Mowing Henfield Common bund Sep	250
01/10/2025	Stuart Brierly	Removal of arisings (marsh area)	300
01/10/2025	Dolphin Ecological Services	Ecological Surveys - The Tanyard	1200
19/11/2025	Jewson	MOT Type-1	95.6
24/11/2025	Jewson	MOT Type-1	33.46
03/12/2025	Oz Group	Halo thinning and veteran management	2097.02
		Repairs/Replacement to timber bridge rails and posts - Broadmere Common	380
26/01/2026	Del Wood	Friends tools	221.4
29/01/2026	ATS machinery	Friends tools	292.32
03/02/2026	ATS machinery	Friends tools	292.32
		Total Expenditure	15694.89

Budget	£20,373	Balance remaining	£6,316
	<i>Future spend</i>		
		TY metyal field gate refurb	800
		Replacement of bollards and changing field access	2379
		Hedge cutting TY	TBC
		Easement reserve fund	£28,260